

January 30, 2013

Robin Ancona Director Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 6545 Mercantile Way P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Great Lakes Comnet, Inc.'s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25(R)/TAM Transmittal No. 1 -Errata

Enclosed is one copy of the errata to Great Lakes Comnet's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25(R) revisions for filing with the Commission pursuant to the Michigan Telecommunications Act (MTA), Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

This errata filing is to correct the rate for Interim NXX Translation Per Order which was erroneous in the original Transmittal No. 1.

Great Lakes Comnet's M.P.S.C. Tariff No. 25(R) can be viewed in its entirety at <u>http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=245</u>.

The sheets that contain changes can be viewed at www.telecommich.org/Documents/25RGLCTAMtransmittal1errata.pdf.

The effective date of these changes is January 1, 2013.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

SS/ma

TARIFF M.P.S.C. NO. 25(R)

3rd Revised Page 17GLC-10

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17GLC-10

ACCESS SERVICE

17GLC. Rates and Charges (Cont d)

17GLC.2 Switched Access Ser

17GLC.2.1	Nonrecurring Charges	Rate	Tariff Section <u>Reference</u>	
(A)	Local Transport -Installation Per Entrance Facility		6.4.1(B)(1)	
			0.4.1(B)(1)	
	-High Capacity DS1	Individual Contract Individual Contract		
	-High Capacity DS3			
	-Synchronous Optical			
	Channel OC3 -Synchronous Optical	Individual Cont	ract	
	Channel OC12	Individual Contract		
(C)	Interim NXX Translation Per Ord			
	Per LATA or Market Area	\$228.53	6.4.1(B)(2)	(I)
(D)	Held for Future Use			
(E)	Trunk Activation Per Order			
	-Per 24 Trunks Activated		6.4.1(B)(1)	
	or Fraction thereof, on			
	a Per Order Basis	Individual Contract		
(F)	Held for Future Use			
(G)	Held for Future Use			

Issued: January 4, 2013

Effective: January 1, 2013

Issued under the authority of 1991 Public Act 179, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

John Summersett - Chief Operating Officer

Great Lakes Comnet, Inc.

1515 Turf Lane, Suite 100

East Lansing, MI 48823

(517) 664-1600

compliance@glcom.net